<« Liberty Utilities

Catherine A. McNamara

Rates Analyst Il, Rates & Regulatory Affairs
0:603-216-3537

E: Catherine.McNamara@libertyutilities.com

July 24, 2020
Via ERF and US Mail

Debra A. Howland

Executive Director

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: DG 19-145; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a/ Liberty Utilities
2020 Summer Period Cost of Gas — August 2020 Monthly COG Adjustment

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. (the “Company”) and in
accordance with New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (the “Commission”) Order No. 26,306
(October 31, 2019) in Docket No. DG 19-145, | enclose for filing the Company’s (August) calculation of its
projected collection of gas costs for the 2020 summer season ending October 31, 2020.

The calculation reflects the estimated July 2020 through October 2020 NYMEX settled forward
prices as of July 17, 2020. The resulting projected under collection of approximately $3,561,899 is 13.03
% of the total revised anticipated gas costs for the 2020 summer season.

Liberty elects to implement a rate increase of $0.1042 for the August 1st billing cycle.

Cost of Gas Rates

Current Rate Revised Rate Change
Residential $0.3715 $0.4757 $0.1042
Commercial/Industrial High Winter Use $0.3669 $0.4711 $0.1042
Commercial/Industrial Low Winter Use $0.3786 $0.4828 $0.1042

Please note this report has been filed via the Commission’s Electronic Report Filing System.
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Thank you for your attention to these matters. Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
Catherine A. McNamara

Enclosures

5059



	ENNG COG Mo Adj Summer 2020 COG Filing 08-01-2020 Recon
	OP Adjustment
	Off Pk Under Over Collection 

	ENNG COG Mo Adj Summer 2020 COG Filing 08-01-2020 Filing
	ENNG COG Mo Adj Summer 2020 COG Filing 08-01-2020 Tariff Pages
	006 001 Check Sheet
	008 003 Check Sheet
	009 004 Check Sheet Revised Footer July-2020
	089 084 Firm Rate Schedules Excluding Keene
	22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	091 086 Firm Rate Schedules MEP
	24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	094 089 Summer COG Excluding Keene
	27 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS




